available, the City shall have the option to terminate employment.  However, the employee shall 

be entitled to severance pay as provided for in Section 3. 

SECTION 5.  COMPENSATION 

A. As compensation for acting as the City Manager, Employee shall be paid the annual sum 

of One Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($159,000.00), payable in 

installments at the same time as other employees of the City are paid.  The City agrees 

that the employee shall receive increases in base salary and benefits due other employees 

on the anniversary date of this agreement each year in the same percentage as all other